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The Director’s Cut is a monthly publication by Department of Mineral Resources Director Lynn 

Helms. Information contained within the Director’s Cut is as complete as possible at the time of 

publication
1
. 

  

The monthly production report publication and corresponding Director’s Cut Webinar are tentatively 

set for release on the following days. All times are central with dates and times subject to change: 

 

Wednesday, March 14 at 2:00 p.m. 

Friday, April 13 at 1:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, May 15 at 2:00 p.m.  

Friday, June 15 at 2:00 p.m.  

Friday, July 13 at 3:00 p.m. 

Thursday, August 16 at 3:00 p.m. 

Friday, September 14 at 3:00 p.m.  

Friday, October 12 at 2:00 p.m.  

Friday, November 16 at 2:00 p.m.  

Friday, December 14 at 2:00 p.m.  

Updated 9/10/18 

 

Director’s Cut Webinars are available to members of the media only. Video replay is available within 

24 hours on our website.  

 

If you would like to be added to either the media distribution list, or the general distribution list please 

email oilandgasinfo@nd.gov and state to which list you wish to be added.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                 
1
 Neither the State of North Dakota, nor any agency officer, or employee of the State of North Dakota warrants the accuracy 

or reliability of this product and shall not be held responsible for any losses caused by this product. Portions of the 

information may be incorrect or out of date. Any person or entity that relies on any information obtained from this product 

does so at his or her own risk. 
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